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February 2, 2015 

Public Utility Commission 
Attn: Paul Rossow 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97608-1088 

Dear Mr. Rossow: 

~ (J. 
00 ,~ 
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Your Touchstone Energl Cooperative ~t){ 
The pou.oa of hunWl ronnectioru8 .,--...-

Enclosed is our "public utility avoided cost information" that you requested. The 
enclosed was also sent to you on February 2, 2015 via an email, with attachment. 
Please let us know if we can be of further assistance. 

Sincerely, ~ 

~~- o/o 
CFO 

Enclosures (2) 

Mailing Address for all Coos-Curry Electric Co-op offices: P.O. Box 1268, Port Orford OR 97465-1268 

Port Orford Office: 43050 Hwy 101 Port Orford OR 97465 · Phone: 541-332-3931 Fax: 541-332-3501 

Brookings Office: 815 Railroad St Brookings OR 97415 · Phone: 541-469-2103 Fax: 541-469-3193 
Gold Beach Office: 29439 Ellensburg Gold Beach OR 97444 · Phone: 541-247-6638 Fax: 541-247-6630 

Coquille Office: 220 S Mill Ave Coquille OR 97423 · Phone: 541-396-3118 Fax: 541-396-3119 
www.ccec.coop 

After Hours Outage Number 866-352-9044 



Coos-Curry Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
Public Utility Avoided Cost Reporting 
January 28, 2015 

Due Date of February 9, 2015 

Avoided 

Cost Rates 

in 

Year $/MWh 

2015 $ 28.85 
2016 $ 32.94 
2017 $ 33.05 
2018 $ 34.59 
2019 $ 34.59 
2020 $ 36.32 
2021 $ 36.32 
2022 $ 38.13 
2023 $ 38.13 
2024 $ 40.04 
2025 $ 40.04 
2026 $ 42.04 
2027 $ 42.04 
2028 $ 44.14 
2029 $ 44.14 
2030 $ 46.35 
2031 $ 46.35 
2032 $ 48.67 
2033 $ 48.67 
2034 $ 51.10 

FC 01/28/15 

2015, misc, puc avoided cost reporting 



PNGC4. 
Smart. Local. Connected. 

February 2nd, 2015 

Paul Rossow, Utility Analyst 
Electric and Natural Gas Divison 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
PO Box2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Mr. Russow: 

RECEIVED 
FEB 5 2015 

PUC 

Pursuant to Oregon Administrative Rule 860-29-0809(2), Pacific Northwest Generating 
Cooperative (PNGC Power) is submitting the attached avoided cost schedules for our Oregon 
members (Blachly-Lane Electric Cooperative, Central Electric Cooperative, Clearwater Power, 
Consumers Power Inc., Coos-Curry Electric Cooperative, Douglas Electric Cooperative, Lane 
Electric Cooperative, Umatilla Electric Cooperative, and West Oregon Electric Cooperative). 
PNGC Power is a Generation and Transmission Cooperative responsible for our member-owners 
net requirements power supply. This submittal responds to your letter of December 8, 2014 
requesting a forecasted incremental cost of resources for our members for at least the next 20 
years. 

Sincerely, 

Greg Mendonca 
Manager of Resource Planning 
Pacific Northwest Generating Cooperative ( dba PNGC Power) 

Pacific Northwest Generating Cooperative 
711 NE Halsey• Portland, OR 97232-1268 
(503) 288-1234 • Fax (503) 288-2334 • www.pngcpower.com 



Coos-Curry Electric Cooperative ($/MWh) 

Fiscal Year (Oct

Sep) 

2015 

2016 

2017 

2018 

2019 

2020 

2021 

2022 

2023 

2024 

2025 

2026 

2027 

2028 

2029 

2030 

2031 

2032 

2033 

2034 
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$28.85 

$32.94 

$33.05 

$34.59 

$34.59 

$36.32 

$36.32 

$38.13 

$38.13 

$40.04 

$40.04 

$42.04 

$42.04 

$44.14 

$44.14 

$46.35 

$46.35 

$48.67 

$48.67 

$51.10 


