



February 2, 2015

1

Public Utility Commission Attn: Paul Rossow PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97608-1088

Dear Mr. Rossow:

Enclosed is our "public utility avoided cost information" that you requested. The enclosed was also sent to you on February 2, 2015 via an email, with attachment. Please let us know if we can be of further assistance.

Sincerely, Frank Corrales, Jr.

Frank Corrales, . CFO

Enclosures (2)

Mailing Address for all Coos-Curry Electric Co-op offices: P.O. Box 1268, Port Orford OR 97465-1268

Port Orford Office: 43050 Hwy 101 Port Orford OR 97465 · Phone: 541-332-3931 Fax: 541-332-3501 Brookings Office: 815 Railroad St Brookings OR 97415 · Phone: 541-469-2103 Fax: 541-469-3193 Gold Beach Office: 29439 Ellensburg Gold Beach OR 97444 · Phone: 541-247-6638 Fax: 541-247-6630 Coquille Office: 220 S Mill Ave Coquille OR 97423 · Phone: 541-396-3118 Fax: 541-396-3119 www.ccec.coop After Hours Outage Number 866-352-9044 Coos-Curry Electric Cooperative, Inc. Public Utility Avoided Cost Reporting January 28, 2015 Due Date of February 9, 2015

Section of

Year	<u>Avoided</u> <u>Cost Rates</u> <u>in</u> \$/MWh	
2015	\$	28.85
2016	\$	32.94
2017	\$	33.05
2018	\$ \$ \$	34.59
2019	\$	34.59
2020	\$	36.32
2021	\$	36.32
2022	\$	38.13
2023	\$	38.13
2024	\$	40.04
2025	\$	40.04
2026	\$	42.04
2027	\$	42.04
2028	\$	44.14
2029	\$	44.14
2030	\$	46.35
2031	\$	46.35
2032	\$	48.67
2033	\$	48.67
2034	\$	51.10

FC 01/28/15

2015, misc, puc avoided cost reporting



RECEIVED FEB 5 2015 PUC

February 2nd, 2015

Paul Rossow, Utility Analyst Electric and Natural Gas Divison Oregon Public Utility Commission PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Mr. Russow:

Pursuant to Oregon Administrative Rule 860-29-0809(2), Pacific Northwest Generating Cooperative (PNGC Power) is submitting the attached avoided cost schedules for our Oregon members (Blachly-Lane Electric Cooperative, Central Electric Cooperative, Clearwater Power, Consumers Power Inc., Coos-Curry Electric Cooperative, Douglas Electric Cooperative, Lane Electric Cooperative, Umatilla Electric Cooperative, and West Oregon Electric Cooperative). PNGC Power is a Generation and Transmission Cooperative responsible for our member-owners net requirements power supply. This submittal responds to your letter of December 8, 2014 requesting a forecasted incremental cost of resources for our members for at least the next 20 years.

Sincerely,

Greg Mendonca Manager of Resource Planning Pacific Northwest Generating Cooperative (dba PNGC Power)

Coos-Curry Electric Cooperative (\$/MWh)

Fiscal Year (Oct-	Coos
Sep)	Curry
2015	\$28.85
2016	\$32.94
2017	\$33.05
2018	\$34.59
2019	\$34.59
2020	\$36.32
2021	\$36.32
2022	\$38.13
2023	\$38.13
2024	\$40.04
2025	\$40.04
2026	\$42.04
2027	\$42.04
2028	\$44.14
2029	\$44.14
2030	\$46.35
2031	\$46.35
2032	\$48.67
2033	\$48.67
2034	\$51.10